



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 725/2025, CRL.M.A. 15976-15977/2025,
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1133/2025
RAHUL @ RANJEET

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

STATE (NCT) OF DELHI. THROUGH CHIEF SECRETARY
DELHI SECRETARIAT, IP ESTATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP
for State.
SI Dharmveer, PS Chawla

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

% **ORDER**
22.05.2025

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Renotify on 26.05.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 22, 2025/su

Click here to check corrigendum, if any